
Scoring Summary (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

South Carolina vs Clemson (Nov 24, 2018 at Clemson, S.C.)

South Carolina (6-5) vs. Clemson (12-0)
Date: Nov 24, 2018 • Site: Clemson, S.C. • Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 81436

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total

South Carolina 7 14 0 14 35
Clemson 14 14 14 14 56

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 10:41 SC - Deebo Samuel 9 yd pass from Jake Bentley (Parker White kick), 12-75 4:19 7 - 0
06:17 CU - Adam Choice 1 yd run (Greg Huegel kick), 10-75 4:24 7 - 7
00:17 CU - Tee Higgins 22 yd pass from Trevor Lawrence (Greg Huegel kick), 10-95 3:19 7 - 14

2nd 07:23 CU - Christian Wilkins 1 yd run (Greg Huegel kick), 12-97 4:49 7 - 21
06:29 SC - Kiel Pollard 67 yd pass from Jake Bentley (Parker White kick), 3-73 0:48 14 - 21
04:49 CU - Adam Choice 2 yd run (Greg Huegel kick), 5-70 1:34 14 - 28
04:37 SC - Deebo Samuel 75 yd pass from Jake Bentley (Parker White kick), 1-75 0:12 21 - 28

3rd 10:21 CU - Travis Etienne 2 yd run (Greg Huegel kick), 10-75 4:39 21 - 35
06:46 CU - Tavien Feaster 13 yd run (Greg Huegel kick), 5-80 1:22 21 - 42

4th 12:05 CU - Adam Choice 15 yd run (Greg Huegel kick), 11-98 4:52 21 - 49
09:10 SC - Deebo Samuel 32 yd pass from Jake Bentley (Parker White kick), 8-75 2:55 28 - 49
03:37 SC - Shi Smith 20 yd pass from Jake Bentley (Parker White kick), 4-74 1:05 35 - 49
00:39 CU - Travis Etienne 7 yd run (Greg Huegel kick), 8-54 2:56 35 - 56

Kickoff time: 7:05 • End of Game: 10:43 • Total elapsed time: 3:38
Officials: Referee: Matt Loeffler; Umpire: Stan Wiehe; Linesman: Gus Morris;
Line judge: Michael Shirey; Back judge: Tra Boger; Field judge: Bobby Ables;
Side judge: Jesse Dupuy; Center judge: Chris Garner;
Temperature: 49 • Wind: NNW @ 2 • Weather: Clear



Team Statistics (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

South Carolina vs Clemson (Nov 24, 2018 at Clemson, S.C.)

SC CU
FIRST DOWNS 29 38
  R u s h i n g 4 17
  P a s s i n g 23 19
  P e n a l t y 2 2
NET YARDS RUSHING 90 351
  Rushing Attempts 25 55
  Average Per Rush 3.6 6.4
  Rushing Touchdowns 0 7
  Yards Gained Rushing 113 358
  Yards Lost Rushing 23 7
NET YARDS PASSING 510 393
  C o m p l e t i o n s - A t t e m p t s - I n t 32-50-1 27-37-0
  Average Per Attempt 10.2 10.6
  Average Per Completion 15.9 14.6
  Passing Touchdowns 5 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 600 744
  Total offense plays 75 92
  Average Gain Per Play 8.0 8.1
Fumbles: Number-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties: Number-Yards 7-48 8-79
PUNTS-YARDS 3-150 2-74
  Average Yards Per Punt 50.0 37.0
  Net Yards Per Punt 43.3 27.0
  Inside 20 1 0
  50+ Yards 2 0
  T o u c h b a c k s 1 1
  Fair catch 1 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 5-297 9-581
  Average Yards Per Kickoff 59.4 64.6
  Net Yards Per Kickoff 39.0 41.8
  T o u c h b a c k s 2 6
  Fair Catch Yards 14 0
Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
  Average Per Return 0.0 0.0
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 3-55-0 3-52-0
  Average Per Return 18.3 17.3
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 1-3-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 25:09 34:51
  1st Quarter  7 : 1 7  7 : 4 3
  2nd Quarter  5 : 0 8  9 : 5 2
  3rd Quarter  7 : 0 2  7 : 5 8
  4th Quarter  5 : 4 2  9 : 1 8
Third-Down Conversions 7 of 14 8 of 13
Fourth-Down Conversions 1 of 3 2 of 2
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-4 7-8
  T o u c h d o w n s 2-4 7-8
  Field goals 0-4 0-8
Sacks By: Number-Yards 0-0 3-20
PAT Kicks 5-5 8-8
Field Goals 0-0 0-1
Points off turnovers 7 0



Individual Statistics (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

South Carolina vs Clemson (Nov 24, 2018 at Clemson, S.C.)

South Carolina Clemson

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Mon Denson 17 64 2 62 0 16 3.6
Rico Dowdle 4 49 0 49 0 28 12.2
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Jake Bentley 3 0 20 -20 0 0 -6.7
Totals 25 113 23 90 0 28 3.6

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Travis Etienne 28 150 0 150 2 20 5.4
Tavien Feaster 9 64 1 63 1 18 7.0
Adam Choice 7 56 0 56 3 24 8.0
Trevor Lawrence 4 48 6 42 0 32 10.5
Lyn-J Dixon 5 38 0 38 0 15 7.6
Christian Wilkins 2 2 0 2 1 1 1.0
Totals 55 358 7 351 7 32 6.4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Jake Bentley 32-50-1 510 5 75 3
Totals 32-50-1 510 5 75 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Trevor Lawrence 27-36-0 393 1 34 0
TEAM 0-1-0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27-37-0 393 1 34 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Deebo Samuel 10 210 3 75
Shi Smith 9 109 1 29
Bryan Edwards 5 41 0 15
Kiel Pollard 2 94 1 67
Rico Dowdle 2 16 0 11
Mon Denson 2 16 0 14
Jacob August 1 17 0 17
K.C. Crosby 1 7 0 7
Totals 32 510 5 75

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Tee Higgins 6 142 1 34
Hunter Renfrow 5 80 0 25
Amari Rodgers 5 18 0 8
Derion Kendrick 4 51 0 19
Justyn Ross 3 58 0 26
Diondre Overton 1 22 0 22
Travis Etienne 1 9 0 9
Tavien Feaster 1 7 0 7
Trevion Thompson 1 6 0 6
Totals 27 393 1 34

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Joseph Charlton 3 150 50.0 55 1 1
Totals 3 150 50.0 55 1 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Will Spiers 2 74 37.0 38 0 1
Totals 2 74 37.0 38 0 1

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

Rico Dowdle 0 0 0 1 18 18 0 0 0
Deebo Samuel 0 0 0 2 37 19 0 0 0
Totals 0 0 0 3 55 19 0 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

Derion Kendrick 0 0 0 2 52 27 0 0 0
Diondre Overton 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
J.D. Davis 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3
Totals 0 0 0 3 52 27 1 3 3

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
Greg Huegel 2nd 00:25 39 yards Missed

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
Will Tommie 5 297 59.4 2 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
B.T. Potter 9 581 64.6 6 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total
Deebo Samuel 0 210 37 0 0 247
Shi Smith 0 109 0 0 0 109
Kiel Pollard 0 94 0 0 0 94
Rico Dowdle 49 16 18 0 0 83

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total
Travis Etienne 150 9 0 0 0 159
Tee Higgins 0 142 0 0 0 142
Derion Kendrick 0 51 52 0 0 103
Hunter Renfrow 0 80 0 0 0 80

FUMBLES: South Carolina-None. Clemson-Trevor Lawrence 1-1.



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
South Carolina vs Clemson (Nov 24, 2018 at Clemson, S.C.)

Clemson wins the toss and defers to the second half.

1-10 SC 35 CU ball on CU35, POTTER kickoff 65 yards to the SC0, touchback.
SOUTH CAROLINA drive start at 15:00, SC ball on SC25.

1-10 SC 25 PENALTY SC false start (Mon Denson) 5 yards to the SC20.
1-15 SC 20 Mon Denson rush for 1 yard to the SC21 (MUSE;MULLEN).
2-14 SC 21 P1Jake Bentley pass complete to Deebo Samuel for 15 yards to the SC36, 1ST DOWN SC

(WALLACE;JOSEPH).
1-10 SC 36 P2Jake Bentley pass complete to Shi Smith for 29 yards to the CU35, 1ST DOWN SC (WALLACE).
1-10 CU 35 Mon Denson rush for 6 yards to the CU29 (D. LAWRENCE;MUSE).
2-4 CU 29 Mon Denson rush for no gain to the CU29 (SIMMONS).
3-4 CU 29 P3Jake Bentley pass complete to Shi Smith for 8 yards to the CU21, 1ST DOWN SC (WALLACE).
1-10 CU 21 Jake Bentley pass incomplete to Mon Denson.
2-10 CU 21 Mon Denson rush for 3 yards to the CU18 (WILKINS).
3-7 CU 18 PENALTY CU offside (FERRELL) 5 yards to the CU13.
3-2 CU 13 P4Jake Bentley pass complete to Mon Denson for 2 yards to the CU11, 1ST DOWN SC (TERRELL).
1-10 CU 11 Jake Bentley pass incomplete, QB hurry by A. BRYANT.
2-10 CU 11 Jake Bentley pass complete to Shi Smith for 2 yards to the CU9 (TERRELL).
3-8 CU 09 P5Jake Bentley pass complete to Deebo Samuel for 9 yards to the CU0, 1ST DOWN SC,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:41.
1-G CU 03 Parker White kick attempt good.

South Carolina 7, Clemson 0
12 plays, 75 yards, 4:19

Will Tommie kickoff 65 yards to the CU0, touchback.
CLEMSON drive start at 10:41.

1-10 CU 25 ETIENNE rush for 4 yards to the CU29 (Sherrod Greene;R.J. Roderick).
2-6 CU 29 ETIENNE rush for 3 yards to the CU32 (Keir Thomas).
3-3 CU 32 P1T. LAWRENCE pass complete to H. RENFROW for 22 yards to the SC46, 1ST DOWN CU (Israel

Mukuamu;Sherrod Greene).
1-10 SC 46 P2T. LAWRENCE pass complete to HIGGINS for 23 yards to the SC23, 1ST DOWN CU (Brad Johnson).
1-10 SC 23 T. LAWRENCE pass complete to RODGERS for 3 yards to the SC20, out-of-bounds (Keisean

Nixon).
2-7 SC 20 R3ETIENNE rush for 7 yards to the SC13, 1ST DOWN CU (Steven Montac).
1-10 SC 13 T. LAWRENCE pass complete to ETIENNE for 9 yards to the SC4 (Keisean Nixon).
2-1 SC 04 R4FEASTER rush for 3 yards to the SC1, 1ST DOWN CU (T.J. Brunson;Kobe Smith).
1-G SC 01 FEASTER rush for no gain to the SC1 (R.J. Roderick).
2-G SC 01 CHOICE rush for 1 yard to the SC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:17.
1-G SC 03 HUEGEL kick attempt good.

Clemson 7, South Carolina 7
10 plays, 75 yards, 4:24

POTTER kickoff 65 yards to the SC0, touchback.
SOUTH CAROLINA drive start at 06:17.

1-10 SC 25 PENALTY SC false start (Dennis Daley) 5 yards to the SC20.
1-15 SC 20 Jake Bentley pass complete to Shi Smith for 3 yards to the SC23 (SIMMONS).
2-12 SC 23 Jake Bentley pass complete to Rico Dowdle for 5 yards to the SC28 (SIMMONS).
3-7 SC 28 P6Jake Bentley pass complete to Shi Smith for 17 yards to the SC45, 1ST DOWN SC

(WALLACE;MUSE).
1-10 SC 45 Jake Bentley pass complete to Shi Smith for 2 yards to the SC47 (TERRELL).
2-8 SC 47 Jake Bentley pass incomplete to Deebo Samuel, QB hurry by JOSEPH.
3-8 SC 47 Jake Bentley sacked for loss of 7 yards to the SC40 (A. BRYANT).
4-15 SC 40 Joseph Charlton punt 55 yards to the CU5, downed.

6 plays, 15 yards, 2:41

CLEMSON drive start at 03:36.
1-10 CU 05 ETIENNE rush for 5 yards to the CU10 (T.J. Brunson;Daniel Fennell).
2-5 CU 10 P5T. LAWRENCE pass complete to HIGGINS for 8 yards to the CU18, 1ST DOWN CU, out-of-bounds.
1-10 CU 18 P6T. LAWRENCE pass complete to ROSS for 26 yards to the CU44, 1ST DOWN CU (Keisean

Nixon;Steven Montac).
1-10 CU 44 ETIENNE rush for 9 yards to the SC47 (Keir Thomas;R.J. Roderick).
2-1 SC 47 P7T. LAWRENCE pass complete to H. RENFROW for 8 yards to the SC39, 1ST DOWN CU (Daniel

Fennell).
1-10 SC 39 T. LAWRENCE pass complete to FEASTER for 7 yards to the SC32 (Keir Thomas;Brad Johnson).
2-3 SC 32 T. LAWRENCE pass incomplete to HIGGINS.
3-3 SC 32 R8T. LAWRENCE rush for 10 yards to the SC22, 1ST DOWN CU (Javon Kinlaw;S. Blackshear).
1-10 SC 22 T. LAWRENCE pass incomplete to CA. SMITH.
2-10 SC 22 P9T. LAWRENCE pass complete to HIGGINS for 22 yards to the SC0, 1ST DOWN CU, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 00:17.
1-G SC 03 HUEGEL kick attempt good.

Clemson 14, South Carolina 7
10 plays, 95 yards, 3:19

POTTER kickoff 65 yards to the SC0, touchback.



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
South Carolina vs Clemson (Nov 24, 2018 at Clemson, S.C.)

SOUTH CAROLINA drive start at 00:17.
1-10 SC 25 Jake Bentley pass incomplete to Bryan Edwards, QB hurry by D. LAWRENCE.
2-10 SC 25 P7Jake Bentley pass complete to Shi Smith for 17 yards to the SC42, 1ST DOWN SC

(TERRELL;JOSEPH).
END OF 1st QUARTER: Clemson 14, South Carolina 7

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties

South Carolina 7 07:17 0 7 0 7 4-5 0-0 5-3 11-15-0-109 2-10
Clemson 14 07:43 3 6 0 9 2-2 0-0 9-42 9-11-0-128 1-5



Quickie Statistics (1st quarter)
South Carolina vs Clemson (Nov 24, 2018 at Clemson, S.C.)

SC CU
Score 7 14
FIRST DOWNS 7 9
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 5-3 9-42
PASSING YDS (NET) 109 128
Passes Att-Comp-Int 15-11-0 11-9-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 20-112 20-170
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-55.0 0-0.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-10 1-5
Possession Time 07:17 07:43
Third-Down Conversions 4 of 5 2 of 2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 0

South Carolina Clemson

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Mon Denson 4 10 0 10 0 6 2.5
Jake Bentley 1 0 7 -7 0 0 -7.0

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Travis Etienne 5 28 0 28 0 9 5.6
Trevor Lawrence 1 10 0 10 0 10 10.0
Tavien Feaster 2 3 0 3 0 3 1.5
Adam Choice 1 1 0 1 1 1 1.0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Jake Bentley 11-15-0 109 1 29 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Trevor Lawrence 9-11-0 128 1 26 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Shi Smith 7 78 0 29
Deebo Samuel 2 24 1 15
Rico Dowdle 1 5 0 5
Mon Denson 1 2 0 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Tee Higgins 3 53 1 23
Hunter Renfrow 2 30 0 22
Justyn Ross 1 26 0 26
Travis Etienne 1 9 0 9

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Joseph Charlton 1 55 55.0 55 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Keisean Nixon 2-1 3 0.0 0.0
Keir Thomas 1-2 3 0.0 0.0
R.J. Roderick 1-2 3 0.0 0.0
Daniel Fennell 1-1 2 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
A.J. Terrell 3-1 4 0.0 0.0
K'Von Wallace 2-2 4 0.0 0.0
Isaiah Simmons 3-0 3 0.0 0.0
Tanner Muse 0-3 3 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 10:41 SC - Deebo Samuel 9 yd pass from Jake Bentley (Parker White kick), 12-75 4:19 7 - 0
06:17 CU - Adam Choice 1 yd run (Greg Huegel kick), 10-75 4:24 7 - 7
00:17 CU - Tee Higgins 22 yd pass from Trevor Lawrence (Greg Huegel kick), 10-95 3:19 7 - 14



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
South Carolina vs Clemson (Nov 24, 2018 at Clemson, S.C.)

1-10 SC 42 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1-10 SC 42 Jake Bentley pass complete to Deebo Samuel for 2 yards to the SC44 (JOSEPH;SIMMONS).
2-8 SC 44 P8Jake Bentley pass complete to Bryan Edwards for 9 yards to the CU47, 1ST DOWN SC

(JOHNSON).
1-10 CU 47 Mon Denson rush for 3 yards to the CU44 (FERRELL).
2-7 CU 44 P9Jake Bentley pass complete to Bryan Edwards for 15 yards to the CU29, 1ST DOWN SC

(MULLEN).
1-10 CU 29 Jake Bentley pass incomplete to Deebo Samuel.
2-10 CU 29 P10Jake Bentley pass complete to Mon Denson for 14 yards to the CU15, 1ST DOWN SC,

out-of-bounds (MUSE).
1-10 CU 15 X11PENALTY CU pass interference (MULLEN) 12 yards to the CU3, 1ST DOWN SC.
1-G CU 03 Jake Bentley pass incomplete to Deebo Samuel, QB hurry by FERRELL.
2-G CU 03 Mon Denson rush for 1 yard to the CU2 (FERRELL;D. LAWRENCE).
3-G CU 02 Timeout South Carolina, clock 12:20.
3-G CU 02 Jake Bentley pass incomplete to Shi Smith.
4-G CU 02 Jake Bentley pass incomplete to Bryan Edwards.

12 plays, 73 yards, 3:05
CLEMSON drive start at 12:12.

1-10 CU 02 CU ball on CU3.
1-10 CU 03 FEASTER rush for 3 yards to the CU6 (S. Blackshear).
2-7 CU 06 T. LAWRENCE pass complete to RODGERS for 4 yards to the CU10 (Daniel Fennell;Steven

Montac).
3-3 CU 10 P10T. LAWRENCE pass complete to HIGGINS for 28 yards to the CU38, 1ST DOWN CU (Keisean

Nixon).
1-10 CU 38 P11T. LAWRENCE pass complete to ROSS for 17 yards to the SC45, 1ST DOWN CU (Steven Montac).
1-10 SC 45 R12FEASTER rush for 16 yards to the SC29, 1ST DOWN CU (Keisean Nixon).
1-10 SC 29 FEASTER rush for 8 yards to the SC21 (T.J. Brunson).
2-2 SC 21 P13T. LAWRENCE pass complete to RODGERS for 3 yards to the SC18, 1ST DOWN CU, out-of-bounds

(Rashad Fenton).
1-10 SC 18 X14ETIENNE rush for 2 yards to the SC16 (Sherrod Greene), PENALTY SC personal foul (Damani

Staley) 8 yards to the SC8, 1ST DOWN CU.
1-G SC 08 ETIENNE rush for 5 yards to the SC3 (Brad Johnson;Kobe Smith).
2-G SC 03 ETIENNE rush for 1 yard to the SC2 (Kobe Smith).
3-G SC 02 WILKINS rush for 1 yard to the SC1 (Rick Sandidge).
4-G SC 01 WILKINS rush for 1 yard to the SC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:23.
1-G SC 03 HUEGEL kick attempt good.

Clemson 21, South Carolina 7
1-G CU 35 PENALTY CU unsportsmanlike conduct (WILKINS) 15 yards to the CU20.

12 plays, 97 yards, 4:55
POTTER kickoff 71 yards to the SC9, Deebo Samuel return 18 yards to the SC27
(SIMMONS;GOODRICH).

SOUTH CAROLINA drive start at 07:17.
1-10 SC 27 Mon Denson rush for 6 yards to the SC33 (MUSE).
2-4 SC 33 Jake Bentley pass incomplete to Bryan Edwards (MUSE), QB hurry by THOMAS.
3-4 SC 33 P12Jake Bentley pass complete to Kiel Pollard for 67 yards to the CU0, 1ST DOWN SC,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:29.
1-G CU 03 Parker White kick attempt good.

Clemson 21, South Carolina 14
3 plays, 73 yards, 0:54

Will Tommie kickoff 62 yards to the CU3, KENDRICK return 27 yards to the CU30 (Kiel
Pollard).

CLEMSON drive start at 06:23.
1-10 CU 30 ETIENNE rush for 8 yards to the CU38, out-of-bounds (R.J. Roderick).
2-2 CU 38 R15ETIENNE rush for 4 yards to the CU42, 1ST DOWN CU (Griffin Gentry).
1-10 CU 42 R16T. LAWRENCE rush for 32 yards to the SC26, 1ST DOWN CU, out-of-bounds (R.J. Roderick).
1-10 SC 26 R17CHOICE rush for 24 yards to the SC2, 1ST DOWN CU (Rashad Fenton).
1-G SC 02 CHOICE rush for 2 yards to the SC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:49.
1-G SC 03 HUEGEL kick attempt good.

Clemson 28, South Carolina 14
5 plays, 70 yards, 1:34

POTTER kickoff 65 yards to the SC0, touchback.
SOUTH CAROLINA drive start at 04:49.

1-10 SC 25 P13Jake Bentley pass complete to Deebo Samuel for 75 yards to the CU0, 1ST DOWN SC,
TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:37.

1-G CU 03 Parker White kick attempt good.
Clemson 28, South Carolina 21

1 play, 75 yards, 0:19
Will Tommie kickoff 65 yards to the CU0, KENDRICK return 25 yards to the CU25 (Damani
Staley).



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
South Carolina vs Clemson (Nov 24, 2018 at Clemson, S.C.)

CLEMSON drive start at 04:30.
1-10 CU 25 R18DIXON rush for 11 yards to the CU36, 1ST DOWN CU, out-of-bounds.
1-10 CU 36 DIXON rush for 9 yards to the CU45 (Ernest Jones;R.J. Roderick).
2-1 CU 45 R19ETIENNE rush for 5 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN CU (Sherrod Greene;S. Blackshear).
1-10 CU 50 P20T. LAWRENCE pass complete to KENDRICK for 13 yards to the SC37, 1ST DOWN CU (Steven

Montac).
1-10 SC 37 ETIENNE rush for 1 yard to the SC36 (Ernest Jones;Rick Sandidge).
2-9 SC 36 T. LAWRENCE pass incomplete to HIGGINS.
3-9 SC 36 T. LAWRENCE pass incomplete to ROSS.
4-9 SC 36 SPIERS punt 36 yards to the SC0, touchback.

7 plays, 39 yards, 2:34
SOUTH CAROLINA drive start at 01:56.

1-10 SC 20 Jake Bentley pass complete to Deebo Samuel for 4 yards to the SC24 (JOSEPH).
2-6 SC 24 PENALTY SC ineligible downfield on pass 5 yards to the SC19.
2-11 SC 19 Jake Bentley pass complete to K.C. Crosby for 7 yards to the SC26, out-of-bounds.
3-4 SC 26 Jake Bentley pass intercepted by JD. DAVIS at the SC36, JD. DAVIS return 3 yards to the

SC33 (Bryan Edwards).
3 plays, 6 yards, 0:49

CLEMSON drive start at 01:07.
1-10 SC 33 PENALTY CU pass interference (RODGERS) 15 yards to the SC48.
1-25 SC 48 T. LAWRENCE pass complete to RODGERS for 8 yards to the SC40 (R. Louis Jr.).
2-17 SC 40 Timeout Clemson, clock 00:55.
2-17 SC 40 T. LAWRENCE pass complete to H. RENFROW for 16 yards to the SC24 (Steven Montac).
3-1 SC 24 Timeout Clemson, clock 00:45.
3-1 SC 24 R21FEASTER rush for 3 yards to the SC21, 1ST DOWN CU (Brad Johnson).
1-10 SC 21 TEAM pass incomplete.
2-10 SC 21 T. LAWRENCE pass incomplete to ROSS.
3-10 SC 21 T. LAWRENCE pass incomplete to ROSS.
4-10 SC 21 HUEGEL field goal attempt from 39 MISSED - wide right, spot at SC22, clock 00:25.

7 plays, 12 yards, 0:42

SOUTH CAROLINA drive start at 00:25.
1-10 SC 22 TEAM rush for loss of 1 yard to the SC21.

End of half, clock 00:00.
1 play, minus 1 yard, 0:25

END OF 2nd QUARTER: Clemson 28, South Carolina 21

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties

South Carolina 14 05:15 0 5 1 6 1-3 0-1 4-9 8-14-1-193 2-13
Clemson 14 09:45 7 4 1 12 2-5 1-1 18-136 7-12-0-89 3-42



Quickie Statistics (Halftime)
South Carolina vs Clemson (Nov 24, 2018 at Clemson, S.C.)

SC CU
Score 21 28
FIRST DOWNS 13 21
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 9-12 27-178
PASSING YDS (NET) 302 217
Passes Att-Comp-Int 29-19-1 23-16-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 38-314 50-395
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-18 2-52
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-3
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-55.0 1-36.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 4-23 4-47
Possession Time 12:32 17:28
Third-Down Conversions 5 of 8 4 of 7
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 1 1 of 1

South Carolina Clemson

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Mon Denson 7 20 0 20 0 6 2.9
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Jake Bentley 1 0 7 -7 0 0 -7.0

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Travis Etienne 12 54 0 54 0 9 4.5
Trevor Lawrence 2 42 0 42 0 32 21.0
Tavien Feaster 6 33 0 33 0 16 5.5
Adam Choice 3 27 0 27 2 24 9.0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Jake Bentley 19-29-1 302 3 75 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Trevor Lawrence 16-22-0 217 1 28 0
TEAM 0-1-0 0 0 0 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Shi Smith 7 78 0 29
Deebo Samuel 5 105 2 75
Bryan Edwards 2 24 0 15
Mon Denson 2 16 0 14

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Tee Higgins 4 81 1 28
Amari Rodgers 4 18 0 8
Hunter Renfrow 3 46 0 22
Justyn Ross 2 43 0 26

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Joseph Charlton 1 55 55.0 55 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Will Spiers 1 36 36.0 36 0 1

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
Deebo Samuel 1 18 0 18

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
Derion Kendrick 2 52 0 27

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Steven Montac 4-2 6 0.0 0.0
R.J. Roderick 3-3 6 0.0 0.0
Keisean Nixon 4-1 5 0.0 0.0
Brad Johnson 2-2 4 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Isaiah Simmons 3-2 5 0.0 0.0
Tanner Muse 2-3 5 0.0 0.0
A.J. Terrell 3-1 4 0.0 0.0
K'Von Wallace 2-2 4 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 10:41 SC - Deebo Samuel 9 yd pass from Jake Bentley (Parker White kick), 12-75 4:19 7 - 0
06:17 CU - Adam Choice 1 yd run (Greg Huegel kick), 10-75 4:24 7 - 7
00:17 CU - Tee Higgins 22 yd pass from Trevor Lawrence (Greg Huegel kick), 10-95 3:19 7 - 14

2nd 07:23 CU - Christian Wilkins 1 yd run (Greg Huegel kick), 12-97 4:55 7 - 21
06:29 SC - Kiel Pollard 67 yd pass from Jake Bentley (Parker White kick), 3-73 0:54 14 - 21
04:49 CU - Adam Choice 2 yd run (Greg Huegel kick), 5-70 1:34 14 - 28
04:37 SC - Deebo Samuel 75 yd pass from Jake Bentley (Parker White kick), 1-75 0:19 21 - 28



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
South Carolina vs Clemson (Nov 24, 2018 at Clemson, S.C.)

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, SC ball on SC35, Will Tommie kickoff 65 yards to the
CU0, touchback.

CLEMSON drive start at 15:00.
1-10 CU 25 ETIENNE rush for 8 yards to the CU33 (R.J. Roderick).
2-2 CU 33 T. LAWRENCE pass complete to RODGERS for no gain to the CU33 (R. Louis Jr.).
3-2 CU 33 R22ETIENNE rush for 9 yards to the CU42, 1ST DOWN CU (T.J. Brunson).
1-10 CU 42 X23ETIENNE rush for 8 yards to the 50 yardline (R. Louis Jr.), PENALTY SC face mask (R.

Louis Jr.) 15 yards to the SC35, 1ST DOWN CU.
1-10 SC 35 CHOICE rush for 6 yards to the SC29 (S. Blackshear;Steven Montac).
2-4 SC 29 CHOICE rush for 2 yards to the SC27 (Sherrod Greene).
3-2 SC 27 Timeout Clemson, clock 11:49.
3-2 SC 27 PENALTY CU holding (HYATT) 10 yards to the SC37.
3-12 SC 37 P24T. LAWRENCE pass complete to H. RENFROW for 25 yards to the SC12, 1ST DOWN CU.
1-10 SC 12 ETIENNE rush for 7 yards to the SC5, out-of-bounds (Steven Montac).
2-3 SC 05 R25ETIENNE rush for 3 yards to the SC2, 1ST DOWN CU (Kobe Smith).
1-G SC 02 ETIENNE rush for 2 yards to the SC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:21.
1-G SC 03 HUEGEL kick attempt good.

Clemson 35, South Carolina 21
10 plays, 75 yards, 4:45

POTTER kickoff 64 yards to the SC1, Deebo Samuel return 19 yards to the SC20 (JU.
DAVIS;MUSE).

SOUTH CAROLINA drive start at 10:15.
1-10 SC 20 P14Jake Bentley pass complete to Kiel Pollard for 27 yards to the SC47, 1ST DOWN SC.
1-10 SC 47 P15Jake Bentley pass complete to Deebo Samuel for 11 yards to the CU42, 1ST DOWN SC

(MULLEN;FERRELL).
1-10 CU 42 Mon Denson rush for 1 yard to the CU41 (WILKINS).
2-9 CU 41 Jake Bentley sacked for loss of 9 yards to the 50 yardline (WILKINS).
3-18 SC 50 PENALTY SC false start (Dylan Wonnum) 5 yards to the SC45.
3-23 SC 45 Jake Bentley pass incomplete to Kyle Markway.
4-23 SC 45 Joseph Charlton punt 55 yards to the CU0, touchback.

5 plays, 25 yards, 2:07

CLEMSON drive start at 08:08.
1-10 CU 20 P26T. LAWRENCE pass complete to ROSS for 15 yards to the CU35, 1ST DOWN CU.
1-10 CU 35 R27FEASTER rush for 18 yards to the SC47, 1ST DOWN CU (Steven Montac;Rashad Fenton).
1-10 SC 47 T. LAWRENCE pass incomplete to ROSS.
2-10 SC 47 P28T. LAWRENCE pass complete to HIGGINS for 34 yards to the SC13, 1ST DOWN CU (R. Louis

Jr.;Damani Staley).
1-10 SC 13 R29FEASTER rush for 13 yards to the SC0, 1ST DOWN CU, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:46.
1-G SC 03 HUEGEL kick attempt good.

Clemson 42, South Carolina 21
5 plays, 80 yards, 1:22

POTTER kickoff 65 yards to the SC0, touchback.
SOUTH CAROLINA drive start at 06:46.

1-10 SC 25 Jake Bentley pass complete to Bryan Edwards for 4 yards to the SC29 (SIMMONS).
2-6 SC 29 P16Jake Bentley pass complete to Shi Smith for 11 yards to the SC40, 1ST DOWN SC,

out-of-bounds (JOHNSON).
1-10 SC 40 Jake Bentley pass incomplete to Bryan Edwards, QB hurry by D. LAWRENCE.
2-10 SC 40 PENALTY SC false start (K.C. Crosby) 5 yards to the SC35.
2-15 SC 35 Mon Denson rush for 7 yards to the SC42 (SIMMONS;JD. DAVIS).
3-8 SC 42 P17Jake Bentley pass complete to Jacob August for 17 yards to the CU41, 1ST DOWN SC

(JOHNSON).
1-10 CU 41 Mon Denson rush for 9 yards to the CU32 (SIMMONS).
2-1 CU 32 R18Mon Denson rush for 2 yards to the CU30, 1ST DOWN SC (JOSEPH;JD. DAVIS).
1-10 CU 30 Rico Dowdle rush for 7 yards to the CU23 (JOSEPH;MULLEN).
2-3 CU 23 P19Jake Bentley pass complete to Deebo Samuel for 3 yards to the CU20, 1ST DOWN SC (SIMMONS).
1-10 CU 20 Jake Bentley pass incomplete to Kyle Markway.
2-10 CU 20 R20Mon Denson rush for 16 yards to the CU4, 1ST DOWN SC, out-of-bounds (THOMAS;MUSE).
1-G CU 04 Mon Denson rush for 1 yard to the CU3 (JD. DAVIS).
2-G CU 03 Mon Denson rush for 1 yard to the CU2 (FERRELL;D. LAWRENCE).
3-G CU 02 Timeout Clemson, clock 02:36.
3-G CU 02 Mon Denson rush for loss of 2 yards to the CU4 (A. BRYANT).
4-G CU 04 Timeout South Carolina, clock 02:01.
4-G CU 04 PENALTY CU delay of game 2 yards to the CU2.
4-G CU 02 Jake Bentley pass incomplete to Deebo Samuel (JOHNSON).

15 plays, 73 yards, 4:49
CLEMSON drive start at 01:57.

1-10 CU 02 ETIENNE rush for 4 yards to the CU6 (Sherrod Greene;Steven Montac).
2-6 CU 06 P30T. LAWRENCE pass complete to KENDRICK for 9 yards to the CU15, 1ST DOWN CU (R.J.

Roderick).



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
South Carolina vs Clemson (Nov 24, 2018 at Clemson, S.C.)

1-10 CU 15 ETIENNE rush for 6 yards to the CU21 (R.J. Roderick).
2-4 CU 21 P31T. LAWRENCE pass complete to KENDRICK for 19 yards to the CU40, 1ST DOWN CU (Israel

Mukuamu).
END OF 3rd QUARTER: Clemson 42, South Carolina 21

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties

South Carolina 0 06:56 2 5 0 7 1-3 0-1 10-33 6-10-0-73 3-25
Clemson 14 08:04 4 5 1 10 2-2 0-0 12-86 6-7-0-102 2-12



Quickie Statistics (3rd quarter)
South Carolina vs Clemson (Nov 24, 2018 at Clemson, S.C.)

SC CU
Score 21 42
FIRST DOWNS 20 31
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 19-45 39-264
PASSING YDS (NET) 375 319
Passes Att-Comp-Int 39-25-1 30-22-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 58-420 69-583
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-37 2-52
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-3
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-55.0 1-36.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 7-48 6-59
Possession Time 19:28 25:32
Third-Down Conversions 6 of 11 6 of 9
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 2 1 of 1

South Carolina Clemson

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Mon Denson 15 57 2 55 0 16 3.7
Rico Dowdle 1 7 0 7 0 7 7.0
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Jake Bentley 2 0 16 -16 0 0 -8.0

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Travis Etienne 20 101 0 101 1 9 5.1
Tavien Feaster 8 64 0 64 1 18 8.0
Trevor Lawrence 2 42 0 42 0 32 21.0
Adam Choice 5 35 0 35 2 24 7.0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Jake Bentley 25-39-1 375 3 75 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Trevor Lawrence 22-29-0 319 1 34 0
TEAM 0-1-0 0 0 0 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Shi Smith 8 89 0 29
Deebo Samuel 7 119 2 75
Bryan Edwards 3 28 0 15
Kiel Pollard 2 94 1 67

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Tee Higgins 5 115 1 34
Amari Rodgers 5 18 0 8
Hunter Renfrow 4 71 0 25
Justyn Ross 3 58 0 26

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Joseph Charlton 2 110 55.0 55 1 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Will Spiers 1 36 36.0 36 0 1

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
Deebo Samuel 2 37 0 19

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
Derion Kendrick 2 52 0 27

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Steven Montac 5-5 10 0.0 0.0
R.J. Roderick 6-3 9 0.0 0.0
Sherrod Greene 2-4 6 0.0 0.0
Keisean Nixon 4-1 5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Isaiah Simmons 6-3 9 0.0 0.0
Tanner Muse 2-5 7 0.0 0.0
Kendall Joseph 1-5 6 0.0 0.0
A.J. Terrell 3-1 4 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 10:41 SC - Deebo Samuel 9 yd pass from Jake Bentley (Parker White kick), 12-75 4:19 7 - 0
06:17 CU - Adam Choice 1 yd run (Greg Huegel kick), 10-75 4:24 7 - 7
00:17 CU - Tee Higgins 22 yd pass from Trevor Lawrence (Greg Huegel kick), 10-95 3:19 7 - 14

2nd 07:23 CU - Christian Wilkins 1 yd run (Greg Huegel kick), 12-97 4:55 7 - 21
06:29 SC - Kiel Pollard 67 yd pass from Jake Bentley (Parker White kick), 3-73 0:54 14 - 21
04:49 CU - Adam Choice 2 yd run (Greg Huegel kick), 5-70 1:34 14 - 28
04:37 SC - Deebo Samuel 75 yd pass from Jake Bentley (Parker White kick), 1-75 0:19 21 - 28

3rd 10:21 CU - Travis Etienne 2 yd run (Greg Huegel kick), 10-75 4:45 21 - 35
06:46 CU - Tavien Feaster 13 yd run (Greg Huegel kick), 5-80 1:22 21 - 42



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
South Carolina vs Clemson (Nov 24, 2018 at Clemson, S.C.)

1-10 CU 40 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1-10 CU 40 DIXON rush for 1 yard to the CU41 (Kobe Smith).
2-9 CU 41 T. LAWRENCE rush for 6 yards to the CU47, out-of-bounds (R. Louis Jr.).
3-3 CU 47 R32ETIENNE rush for 20 yards to the SC33, 1ST DOWN CU (R.J. Roderick).
1-10 SC 33 DIXON rush for 2 yards to the SC31 (Sherrod Greene;Javon Kinlaw).
2-8 SC 31 P33T. LAWRENCE pass complete to KENDRICK for 10 yards to the SC21, 1ST DOWN CU,

out-of-bounds (Damani Staley).
1-10 SC 21 CHOICE rush for 6 yards to the SC15 (Rick Sandidge).
2-4 SC 15 R34CHOICE rush for 15 yards to the SC0, 1ST DOWN CU, TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:05.
1-G SC 03 HUEGEL kick attempt good.

Clemson 49, South Carolina 21
11 plays, 98 yards, 4:52

POTTER kickoff 65 yards to the SC0, touchback.
SOUTH CAROLINA drive start at 12:05.

1-10 SC 25 Mon Denson rush for 5 yards to the SC30 (N. TURNER).
2-5 SC 30 Mon Denson rush for 2 yards to the SC32 (S. SMITH;CH. SMITH).
3-3 SC 32 P21Jake Bentley pass complete to Deebo Samuel for 15 yards to the SC47, 1ST DOWN SC (N.

TURNER).
1-10 SC 47 Rico Dowdle rush for 3 yards to the 50 yardline (S. SMITH;CH. SMITH).
2-7 SC 50 X22Jake Bentley pass incomplete to Deebo Samuel, PENALTY CU pass interference (N. TURNER) 15

yards to the CU35, 1ST DOWN SC, NO PLAY.
1-10 CU 35 Jake Bentley pass complete to Bryan Edwards for 3 yards to the CU32 (FIELDS).
2-7 CU 32 Jake Bentley pass incomplete to Bryan Edwards, QB hurry by PINCKNEY.
3-7 CU 32 Jake Bentley pass incomplete to Rico Dowdle, QB hurry by CH. SMITH.
4-7 CU 32 P23Jake Bentley pass complete to Deebo Samuel for 32 yards to the CU0, 1ST DOWN SC,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:10.
1-G CU 03 Parker White kick attempt good.

Clemson 49, South Carolina 28
8 plays, 75 yards, 2:55

Will Tommie kickoff 54 yards to the CU11, fair catch by RODGERS.
CLEMSON drive start at 09:10.

1-10 CU 25 ETIENNE rush for 3 yards to the CU28 (Ernest Jones;Rick Sandidge).
2-7 CU 28 FEASTER rush for loss of 1 yard to the CU27 (Rick Sandidge).
3-8 CU 27 T. LAWRENCE pass complete to THOMPSON for 6 yards to the CU33.
4-2 CU 33 Timeout Clemson, clock 07:20.
4-2 CU 33 SPIERS punt 38 yards to the SC29, downed.

3 plays, 8 yards, 2:01
SOUTH CAROLINA drive start at 07:09.

1-10 SC 29 Jake Bentley pass incomplete to Bryan Edwards.
2-10 SC 29 Jake Bentley pass incomplete to Chavis Dawkins.
3-10 SC 29 Jake Bentley sacked for loss of 4 yards to the SC25 (HUGGINS).
4-14 SC 25 Joseph Charlton punt 40 yards to the CU35, fair catch by RODGERS.

3 plays, minus 4 yards, 1:03

CLEMSON drive start at 06:06.
1-10 CU 35 ETIENNE rush for 8 yards to the CU43 (Damani Staley;Rick Sandidge).
2-2 CU 43 P35T. LAWRENCE pass complete to OVERTON for 22 yards to the SC35, 1ST DOWN CU, out-of-bounds

(Israel Mukuamu).
1-10 SC 35 T. LAWRENCE pass incomplete to CHASE, dropped pass.
2-10 SC 35 R36DIXON rush for 15 yards to the SC20, 1ST DOWN CU (Jason Senn;Damani Staley).
1-10 SC 20 T. LAWRENCE rush for loss of 6 yards to the SC26, fumble by T. LAWRENCE recovered by SC

Brad Johnson at SC26.
5 plays, 39 yards, 1:24

SOUTH CAROLINA drive start at 04:42.
1-10 SC 26 P24Jake Bentley pass complete to Bryan Edwards for 10 yards to the SC36, 1ST DOWN SC

(TERRELL).
1-10 SC 36 R25Rico Dowdle rush for 11 yards to the SC47, 1ST DOWN SC (N. TURNER).
1-10 SC 47 PENALTY CU illegal participation 5 yards to the CU48.
1-5 CU 48 R26Rico Dowdle rush for 28 yards to the CU20, 1ST DOWN SC (SIMMONS).
1-10 CU 20 P27Jake Bentley pass complete to Shi Smith for 20 yards to the CU0, 1ST DOWN SC, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 03:37.
1-G CU 03 Parker White kick attempt good.

Clemson 49, South Carolina 35
4 plays, 74 yards, 1:07

Michael Almond kickoff 19 yards to the CU46, on-side kick, recovered by CU OVERTON on
CU46, OVERTON return 0 yards to the CU46.

CLEMSON drive start at 03:35.
1-10 CU 46 ETIENNE rush for 2 yards to the CU48 (Ernest Jones).
2-8 CU 48 Timeout South Carolina, clock 03:28.
2-8 CU 48 ETIENNE rush for 2 yards to the 50 yardline (Rick Sandidge).



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
South Carolina vs Clemson (Nov 24, 2018 at Clemson, S.C.)

3-6 CU 50 Timeout South Carolina, clock 03:24.
3-6 CU 50 P37T. LAWRENCE pass complete to HIGGINS for 27 yards to the SC23, 1ST DOWN CU, out-of-bounds.
1-10 SC 23 T. LAWRENCE pass incomplete to HIGGINS.
2-10 SC 23 ETIENNE rush for 5 yards to the SC18 (Ernest Jones).
3-5 SC 18 ETIENNE rush for 2 yards to the SC16 (Kobe Smith).
4-3 SC 16 P38T. LAWRENCE pass complete to H. RENFROW for 9 yards to the SC7, 1ST DOWN CU (T.J.

Brunson).
1-G SC 07 ETIENNE rush for 7 yards to the SC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:39.
1-G SC 03 HUEGEL kick attempt good.

Clemson 56, South Carolina 35
8 plays, 54 yards, 3:04

POTTER kickoff 56 yards to the SC9, Rico Dowdle return 18 yards to the SC27 (K. COTE;CH.
SMITH).

SOUTH CAROLINA drive start at 00:31.
1-10 SC 27 P28Jake Bentley pass complete to Deebo Samuel for 44 yards to the CU29, 1ST DOWN SC

(WALLACE).
1-10 CU 29 P29Jake Bentley pass complete to Rico Dowdle for 11 yards to the CU18, 1ST DOWN SC (TEAM).

End of game, clock 00:00.
2 plays, 55 yards, 0:31

FINAL SCORE: Clemson 56, South Carolina 35

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties

South Carolina 14 05:36 2 6 1 9 1-3 1-1 6-45 7-11-0-135 0-0
Clemson 14 09:24 3 4 0 7 2-4 1-1 16-87 5-7-0-74 2-20



Quickie Statistics (4th quarter)
South Carolina vs Clemson (Nov 24, 2018 at Clemson, S.C.)

SC CU
Score 35 56
FIRST DOWNS 29 38
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 25-90 55-351
PASSING YDS (NET) 510 393
Passes Att-Comp-Int 50-32-1 37-27-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 75-600 92-744
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 3-55 3-52
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-3
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-50.0 2-37.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 7-48 8-79
Possession Time 25:04 34:56
Third-Down Conversions 7 of 14 8 of 13
Fourth-Down Conversions 1 of 3 2 of 2

South Carolina Clemson

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Mon Denson 17 64 2 62 0 16 3.6
Rico Dowdle 4 49 0 49 0 28 12.2
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Jake Bentley 3 0 20 -20 0 0 -6.7

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Travis Etienne 28 150 0 150 2 20 5.4
Tavien Feaster 9 64 1 63 1 18 7.0
Adam Choice 7 56 0 56 3 24 8.0
Trevor Lawrence 4 48 6 42 0 32 10.5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Jake Bentley 32-50-1 510 5 75 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Trevor Lawrence 27-36-0 393 1 34 0
TEAM 0-1-0 0 0 0 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Deebo Samuel 10 210 3 75
Shi Smith 9 109 1 29
Bryan Edwards 5 41 0 15
Kiel Pollard 2 94 1 67

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Tee Higgins 6 142 1 34
Hunter Renfrow 5 80 0 25
Amari Rodgers 5 18 0 8
Derion Kendrick 4 51 0 19

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Joseph Charlton 3 150 50.0 55 1 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Will Spiers 2 74 37.0 38 0 1

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
Deebo Samuel 2 37 0 19
Rico Dowdle 1 18 0 18

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
Derion Kendrick 2 52 0 27
Diondre Overton 1 0 0 0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
R.J. Roderick 7-3 10 0.0 0.0
Steven Montac 5-5 10 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Isaiah Simmons 7-3 10 0.0 0.0
Tanner Muse 2-5 7 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 10:41 SC - Deebo Samuel 9 yd pass from Jake Bentley (Parker White kick), 12-75 4:19 7 - 0
06:17 CU - Adam Choice 1 yd run (Greg Huegel kick), 10-75 4:24 7 - 7
00:17 CU - Tee Higgins 22 yd pass from Trevor Lawrence (Greg Huegel kick), 10-95 3:19 7 - 14

2nd 07:23 CU - Christian Wilkins 1 yd run (Greg Huegel kick), 12-97 4:55 7 - 21
06:29 SC - Kiel Pollard 67 yd pass from Jake Bentley (Parker White kick), 3-73 0:54 14 - 21
04:49 CU - Adam Choice 2 yd run (Greg Huegel kick), 5-70 1:34 14 - 28
04:37 SC - Deebo Samuel 75 yd pass from Jake Bentley (Parker White kick), 1-75 0:19 21 - 28

3rd 10:21 CU - Travis Etienne 2 yd run (Greg Huegel kick), 10-75 4:45 21 - 35
06:46 CU - Tavien Feaster 13 yd run (Greg Huegel kick), 5-80 1:22 21 - 42

4th 12:05 CU - Adam Choice 15 yd run (Greg Huegel kick), 11-98 4:52 21 - 49
09:10 SC - Deebo Samuel 32 yd pass from Jake Bentley (Parker White kick), 8-75 2:55 28 - 49
03:37 SC - Shi Smith 20 yd pass from Jake Bentley (Parker White kick), 4-74 1:07 35 - 49
00:39 CU - Travis Etienne 7 yd run (Greg Huegel kick), 8-54 3:04 35 - 56



Drive Chart (By Team) (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

South Carolina vs Clemson (Nov 24, 2018 at Clemson, S.C.)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl - Yds TOP
SC 1st S25 15:00  K i c k o f f C00 10:41 *TOUCHDOWN 12 - 75 4:19 .
SC S25 06:17  K i c k o f f S40 03:36  P u n t 6 - 15 2:41
SC S25 00:17  K i c k o f f C02 12:12  D o w n s 12 - 73 3:05 .
SC 2nd S27 07:17  K i c k o f f C00 06:29 *TOUCHDOWN 3 - 73 0:48
SC S25 04:49  K i c k o f f C00 04:37 *TOUCHDOWN 1 - 75 0:12
SC S20 01:56  P u n t S26 01:07  I n t e r c e p t i o n 3 - 6 0:49
SC S22 00:25  Missed FG S21 00:00  End of half 1 - (1) 0:25
SC 3rd S20 10:15  K i c k o f f S45 08:08  P u n t 5 - 25 2:07
SC S25 06:46  K i c k o f f C02 01:57  D o w n s 15 - 73 4:49 .
SC 4th S25 12:05  K i c k o f f C00 09:10 *TOUCHDOWN 8 - 75 2:55
SC S29 07:09  P u n t S25 06:06  P u n t 3 - (4) 1:03
SC S26 04:42  F u m b l e C00 03:37 *TOUCHDOWN 4 - 74 1:05 .
SC S27 00:31  K i c k o f f C18 00:00  End of half 2 - 55 0:31

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
South Carolina Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 07:17 05:08 07:02 05:42 12:25 12:44 25:09
3rd down conversions 4-5 1-3 1-3 1-3 5-8 2-6 7-14
Average field position S25 S23 S22 S26 S24 S25 S24
4th down conversions 0-0 0-1 0-1 1-1 0-1 1-2 1-3

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl - Yds TOP
CU 1st C25 10:41  K i c k o f f S00 06:17 *TOUCHDOWN 10 - 75 4:24 .
CU C05 03:36  P u n t S00 00:17 *TOUCHDOWN 10 - 95 3:19
CU 2nd C03 12:12  D o w n s S00 07:23 *TOUCHDOWN 12 - 97 4:49 .
CU C30 06:23  K i c k o f f S00 04:49 *TOUCHDOWN 5 - 70 1:34 .
CU C25 04:30  K i c k o f f S36 01:56  P u n t 7 - 39 2:34
CU S33 01:07  I n t e r c e p t i o n S21 00:25  Missed FG 7 - 12 0:42
CU 3rd C25 15:00  K i c k o f f S00 10:21 *TOUCHDOWN 10 - 75 4:39 .
CU C20 08:08  P u n t S00 06:46 *TOUCHDOWN 5 - 80 1:22 .
CU C02 01:57  D o w n s S00 12:05 *TOUCHDOWN 11 - 98 4:52 .
CU 4th C25 09:10  K i c k o f f C33 07:09  P u n t 3 - 8 2:01
CU C35 06:06  P u n t S26 04:42  F u m b l e 5 - 39 1:24 .
CU C46 03:35  K i c k o f f S00 00:39 *TOUCHDOWN 8 - 54 2:56 .

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Clemson Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 07:43 09:52 07:58 09:18 17:35 17:16 34:51
3rd down conversions 2-2 2-5 2-2 2-4 4-7 4-6 8-13
Average field position C15 C31 C15 C35 C25 C25 C25
4th down conversions 0-0 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-1 1-1 2-2



Drive Chart (By Quarter) (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

South Carolina vs Clemson (Nov 24, 2018 at Clemson, S.C.)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl - Yds TOP
SC 1st S25 15:00  K i c k o f f C00 10:41 *TOUCHDOWN 12 - 75 4:19 .
CU C25 10:41  K i c k o f f S00 06:17 *TOUCHDOWN 10 - 75 4:24 .
SC S25 06:17  K i c k o f f S40 03:36  P u n t 6 - 15 2:41
CU C05 03:36  P u n t S00 00:17 *TOUCHDOWN 10 - 95 3:19
SC S25 00:17  K i c k o f f C02 12:12  D o w n s 12 - 73 3:05 .
CU 2nd C03 12:12  D o w n s S00 07:23 *TOUCHDOWN 12 - 97 4:49 .
SC S27 07:17  K i c k o f f C00 06:29 *TOUCHDOWN 3 - 73 0:48
CU C30 06:23  K i c k o f f S00 04:49 *TOUCHDOWN 5 - 70 1:34 .
SC S25 04:49  K i c k o f f C00 04:37 *TOUCHDOWN 1 - 75 0:12
CU C25 04:30  K i c k o f f S36 01:56  P u n t 7 - 39 2:34
SC S20 01:56  P u n t S26 01:07  I n t e r c e p t i o n 3 - 6 0:49
CU S33 01:07  I n t e r c e p t i o n S21 00:25  Missed FG 7 - 12 0:42
SC S22 00:25  Missed FG S21 00:00  End of half 1 - (1) 0:25
CU 3rd C25 15:00  K i c k o f f S00 10:21 *TOUCHDOWN 10 - 75 4:39 .
SC S20 10:15  K i c k o f f S45 08:08  P u n t 5 - 25 2:07
CU C20 08:08  P u n t S00 06:46 *TOUCHDOWN 5 - 80 1:22 .
SC S25 06:46  K i c k o f f C02 01:57  D o w n s 15 - 73 4:49 .
CU C02 01:57  D o w n s S00 12:05 *TOUCHDOWN 11 - 98 4:52 .
SC 4th S25 12:05  K i c k o f f C00 09:10 *TOUCHDOWN 8 - 75 2:55
CU C25 09:10  K i c k o f f C33 07:09  P u n t 3 - 8 2:01
SC S29 07:09  P u n t S25 06:06  P u n t 3 - (4) 1:03
CU C35 06:06  P u n t S26 04:42  F u m b l e 5 - 39 1:24 .
SC S26 04:42  F u m b l e C00 03:37 *TOUCHDOWN 4 - 74 1:05 .
CU C46 03:35  K i c k o f f S00 00:39 *TOUCHDOWN 8 - 54 2:56 .
SC S27 00:31  K i c k o f f C18 00:00  End of half 2 - 55 0:31



Defensive Statistics (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

South Carolina vs Clemson (Nov 24, 2018 at Clemson, S.C.)

# South Carolina Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
1R R.J. Roderick 7 3 10 - - - - - - - -
22 Steven Montac 5 5 10 - - - - - - - -
90 Rick Sandidge 4 3 7 - 1.0-1 - - - - - -
44 Sherrod Greene 2 5 7 - - - - - - - -
95 Kobe Smith 4 2 6 - - - - - - - -
42 Rosendo Louis Jr. 4 1 5 - - - - - - - -
9 Keisean Nixon 4 1 5 - - - - - - - -
6 T.J. Brunson 3 2 5 - - - - - - - -
30 Damani Staley 2 3 5 - - - - - - - -
53 Ernest Jones 2 3 5 - - - - - - - -
1J Brad Johnson 2 2 4 - - - 1-0 - - - -
91 Shameik Blackshear 1 3 4 - - - - - - - -
16 Rashad Fenton 2 1 3 - - - - - - - -
24 Israel Mukuamu 2 1 3 - - - - - - - -
35 Daniel Fennell 1 2 3 - - - - - - - -
5K Keir Thomas 1 2 3 - - - - - - - -
3K Javon Kinlaw 0 2 2 - - - - - - - -
89 Bryan Edwards 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
87 Kiel Pollard 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
5 Griffin Gentry 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
4S Jason Senn 0 1 1 - - - - - - - -

Totals 49 42 91 0.0-0 1.0-1 0 1-0 0-0 0 0 0

# Clemson Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
11 Isaiah Simmons 7 3 10 - - - - - - - -
19 Tanner Muse 2 5 7 - - - - - 1 - -
34 Kendall Joseph 1 5 6 - - - - - - - 1
8 A.J. Terrell 4 1 5 - - - - - - - -
12 K'Von Wallace 3 2 5 - - - - - - - -
99 Clelin Ferrell 1 3 4 - - - - - - - 1
1 Trayvon Mullen 1 3 4 - - - - - - - -
42 Christian Wilkins 3 0 3 1.0-9 1.0-9 - - - - - -
1J Denzel Johnson 3 0 3 - - - - - 1 - -
24 Nolan Turner 3 0 3 - - - - - - - -
33 J.D. Davis 1 2 3 - - - - 1-3 - - -
90 Dexter Lawrence 0 3 3 - - - - - - - 2
43 Chad Smith 0 3 3 - - - - - - - 1
7 Austin Bryant 2 0 2 1.0-7 2.0-9 - - - - - 1
5S Shaq Smith 0 2 2 - - - - - - - -
T TEAM 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
67 Albert Huggins 1 0 1 1.0-4 1.0-4 - - - - - -
2F Mark Fields 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
3X Xavier Thomas 0 1 1 - - - - - - - 1
36 Judah Davis 0 1 1 - - - - - - - -
32 Kyle Cote 0 1 1 - - - - - - - -
31 Mario Goodrich 0 1 1 - - - - - - - -
44 Nyles Pinckney 0 0 0 - - - - - - - 1

Totals 34 36 70 3.0-20 4.0-22 0 0-0 1-3 2 0 8



Participation Report (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

South Carolina vs Clemson (Nov 24, 2018 at Clemson, S.C.)

South Carolina

Pos ## OFFENSE
LT 74 Dennis Daley
LG 78 Zack Bailey
C 72 Donell Stanley
RG 50 Sadarius Hutcherson
RT 79 Dylan Wonnum
TE 3 K.C. Crosby
WR 1 Deebo Samuel
QB 19 Jake Bentley
RB 34 Mon Denson
WR 83 Chavis Dawkins
WR 89 Bryan Edwards

Clemson

Pos ## OFFENSE
LT 75 Mitch Hyatt
LG 74 John Simpson
C 50 Justin Falcinelli
RG 5C Gage Cervenka
RT 73 Tremayne Anchrum
TE 4W Garrett Williams
WR 5 Tee Higgins
QB 16 Trevor Lawrence
RB 9 Travis Etienne
WR 13 Hunter Renfrow
WR 3 Amari Rodgers

Pos ## DEFENSE
DE 5K Keir Thomas
DT 3K Javon Kinlaw
DT 95 Kobe Smith
BUCK 1J Brad Johnson
LB 6 T.J. Brunson
LB 44 Sherrod Greene
LB 35 Daniel Fennell
CB 9 Keisean Nixon
S 1R R.J. Roderick
S 22 Steven Montac
CB 16 Rashad Fenton

Pos ## DEFENSE
DE 99 Clelin Ferrell
DT 90 Dexter Lawrence
DT 42 Christian Wilkins
DE 7 Austin Bryant
SLB 11 Isaiah Simmons
MLB 33 J.D. Davis
WLB 34 Kendall Joseph
CB 8 A.J. Terrell
SS 12 K'Von Wallace
FS 19 Tanner Muse
CB 1 Trayvon Mullen

South Carolina: 1D-Danny Gordon, 4S-Jason Senn, 4E-Spencer Eason-Riddle, 4T-Will Tommie, 5-Rico Dowdle,
5G-Griffin Gentry, 6V-Josh Vann, 13-Shi Smith, 15-Evan Hinson, 20-Joseph Charlton, 24-Israel Mukuamu,
25-A.J. Turner, 30-Damani Staley, 40-Jacob August, 42-Rosendo Louis Jr., 43-Parker White, 45-Ben Asbury,
53-Ernest Jones, 61-Javion Duncan, 71-Eric Douglas, 84-Kyle Markway, 85-Michael Almond, 86-Chad Terrell,
87-Kiel Pollard, 90-Rick Sandidge, 91-Shameik Blackshear, 94-M.J. Webb, 96-Josh Belk.

Clemson: 1J-Denzel Johnson, 1T-Trevion Thompson, 1S-Baylon Spector, 2S-Will Swinney, 2F-Mark Fields,
3X-Xavier Thomas, 5S-Shaq Smith, 8R-Justyn Ross, 10-Derion Kendrick, 14-Diondre Overton, 18-T.J. Chase,
23-Lyn-J Dixon, 24-Nolan Turner, 25-J.C. Chalk, 26-Adam Choice, 28-Tavien Feaster, 29-B.T. Potter,
30-Jalen Williams, 31-Mario Goodrich, 32-Kyle Cote, 35-Justin Foster, 36-Judah Davis, 39-Cameron Scott,
43-Chad Smith, 44-Nyles Pinckney, 45-Chris Register, 48-Will Spiers, 52-Austin Spence, 54-Logan Rudolph,
56-Luke Price, 58-Patrick Phibbs, 59-Jordan Williams, 62-Cade Stewart, 65-Matt Bockhorst, 67-Albert Huggins,
76-Sean Pollard, 77-Zach Giella, 79-Jackson Carman, 80-Milan Richard, 84-Cannon Smith, 88-Braden Galloway,
92-Greg Huegel.


